Chairman (1)

Sergeant Doug Ruediger
Jefferson City Police Department
druediger@jeffersoncitymo.gov

Treasurer (4)

Sergeant John Hicks

Jasper County Sheriff’s Department
ihicks@jaspercountysheriff.org
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Vice Chairman (2)

Chief Doug Wendel

Festus Police Department
dwendel61@festusmo.gov

Secretary (3)

Corporal Aj Silvey

Sedalia Police Department
ajsilvey@sedaliapolice.com

Region A (5)

Sgt. Tom Taulbee

Platte County SO

tommytaulbee @plattesheriff.org

Region C (7)

Lt. Scott Schnurbusch

Hazelwood Police Department
smschnurbusch@hazelwoodmo.org

Region E (9)

Officer Scott Ellison
Kennett Police Department
sellison@kennettpd.org

Region G (12)

Ofc. Ivie Powell

West Plains Police Department
ivie.powell@westplains.gov

Region | (14)

Ofc. Chris Roach

Salem Police Department
croach@salemmo.com

Kansas City Police Department (15)
Captain Jamie Brown
Jamie.Brown@kcpd.org

Missouri Safety Center (17)
Dr. Joanne Kurt-Hilditch
Kurt-hilditch@ucmo.edu

Region B (6)

Lt. Nick Berry

Randolph County Sheriff’s Department
nick.berry@randolphcounty-mo.gov

Region D (8)

Lt. Dan Fox

Newton County Sheriff’s Department
dfox@newtoncountymo.gov

Region F (10)

Officer Daniel Monroe

Jefferson City Police Department
dmonroe@jeffersoncitymo.gov

Region H (11)

Lt. Larry Smith

Trenton Police Department
Ismith@trentonmo.com

St. Louis City Police Department (13)
Lt. Paul Lauer
palauer@slmpd.org

Missouri State Highway Patrol (16)
Lt. Brandon White
brandon.white@mshp.dps.mo.gov

MoDOT Highway Safety
Mike Stapp
Michael.stapp@modot.mo.gov
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NHTSA

Chaplain
Aaron Bartlett - aaron.bartlett@dot.gov

Kevin Kappler — kkapplermissions@gmail.com
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